Reservation Confirmation
Your reservation is now confirmed.

PERIMETER

1960-2020

Connecting Horizons

Main Contact Information

Name: ODAWA ALANA
Email: hsitch@nanlegal.on.ca
Home: (807)627-7698

Flight Itinerary

Leg
1

Flight
V317

Operated By Bearskin

JV510

Operated By Perimeter

JV663

Operated By Perimeter

JVv312

Operated By Bearskin

From

Ef‘hr\lm;ﬁlrﬁm 08:15 - Thunder Bay
Monday 13 March 2023

PERIMETER 08:30 - Sioux Lookout
=== Monday 13 March 2023

PERIMETER 16:45 - Pikangikum
== Wednesday 15 March 2023

Ef‘hr\lm;ﬁlrﬁm 18:15 - Sioux Lookout
Wednesday 15 March 2023

All charges and payments appear in: CAD

Purchase Summary

N D D NN DN PP PP

ODAWA,ALANA
ODAWA,ALANA
ODAWA,ALANA
ODAWA,ALANA
ODAWA,ALANA
ODAWA,ALANA
ODAWA,ALANA
ODAWA,ALANA
ODAWA,ALANA
ODAWA,ALANA
ODAWA,ALANA
ODAWA,ALANA

YF - Payment On Account
Fuel Surcharge

Insurance Surcharge

Nav Canada

Sioux Lookout PFC
Carbon Surcharge

YF - Payment On Account
Fuel Surcharge

Insurance Surcharge

Nav Canada

Sioux Lookout PFC

Carbon Surcharge

Payment Information

Date

23 February 2023

Payer's Name
P11334 - Nishnawbe-Aski

Amount
$1757.04 On Account

Legal Services

Balance Due: $0.00

Transaction Type

.""' Bearskin Airlines

A DIVISION OF PERIMETER AVIATION

To

08:05 - Sioux Lookout
Monday 13 March 2023

09:10 - Pikangikum

Monday 13 March 2023

17:30 - Sioux Lookout
Wednesday 15 March 2023

20:00 - Thunder Bay

Wednesday 15 March 2023

Total

PO
1801

Amount
$656.95
$75.00
$5.00
$12.75
$16.00
$11.75
$656.95
$75.00
$5.00
$12.75
$16.00
$11.75

$1554.90

Receipt
925215

Aircraft
Metro 23

Metro Il

DHC-8-100

Metro 23

GST
$85.40
$9.75
$0.65
$1.66
$2.08
$1.53
$85.40
$9.75
$0.65
$1.66
$2.08
$1.53

$202.14

Reservation Number: QN56DD

Status
CONFIRMED

CONFIRMED

CONFIRMED

CONFIRMED

Total
$742.35
$84.75
$5.65
$14.41
$18.08
$13.28
$742.35
$84.75
$5.65
$14.41
$18.08
$13.28

$1757.04

Authorization



Customer Experience Survey

We would love to hear about your experience flying with us. Please take five minutes to fill in this short survey and we
will enter you to win a free round-trip flight anywhere we fly! We thank you in advance for your time and look forward to
hearing from you.

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/Itinerary-Flight

Fare Terms Summary

Freedom

« Refundable to original form of payment

« Anytime change or cancel complimentary

+ Name changes are complimentary

- Same day airport change is complimentary

« Ticket is valid for 12 months from date of purchase

» Must be paid in full at least 24 hours prior to scheduled departure time, or reservation is automatically cancelled.

Freedom

« Refundable to original form of payment

« Anytime change or cancel complimentary

« Name changes are complimentary

- Same day airport change is complimentary

» Ticket is valid for 12 months from date of purchase

« Must be paid in full at least 24 hours prior to scheduled departure time, or reservation is automatically cancelled.

Check-in policy - effective Jan 1, 2023

Sudbury, Thunder Bay,
Winnipeg and Thompson Timmins, North Bay, All Other Airports
Sault Ste Marie

Recommended Check-In 60 minutes 60 minutes 60 minutes

Check-In and Baggage

Drop-off closes 45 minutes 20 minutes 15 minutes

Requirements at Check-In

Transport Canada introduced mandatory vaccination requirements to help keep you safe when travelling. These
measures are evolving so it’'s important to be aware of the requirements at your departure, connecting, and arrival
locations in your itinerary. To help you prepare for your flight, more information is provided on the Perimeter Aviation
and Bearskin Airlines websites.



https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/Itinerary-Flight
https://perimeter.ca/covid-19-update/
https://www.bearskinairlines.com/covid-19-update/

Terms and Conditions

* Flights operated by Perimeter Aviation operate from the Perimeter Terminal at 626 Ferry Road.

* Flights operated by Bearskin Airlines operate from the James A. Richardson International Airport.

* Passengers who have booked through travel that transits between Perimeter’s Terminal and the Winnipeg Int’l Terminal will be
provided a taxi voucher.

* Interline travel with Bearskin Airlines and Wasaya Airways operates from the James A. Richardson International Airport in
Winnipeg with Bearskin Airlines and connects in Red Lake or Sioux Lookout to Wasaya Airways.

* Reservations not claimed by the time Check-in closes will be cancelled and subject to forfeit based on fare purchased.

*  We reserve the right to change tariffs and flight schedules without notice. We also reserve the right to re-route or combine flights in order to
maintain daily service.

*  Passengers can be denied boarding due to insufficient identification, and/or incapacitation due to alcohol or drugs, and/or safety concerns.

* If extra time and/or assistance is required when boarding the aircraft, or if you require a special lift onto an aircraft, please contact us to
ensure the proper equipment is available when you arrive.

*  Through checked baggage is not accepted when transiting between the two terminals.

Checked Baggage

* The total free baggage allowance per passenger (includes checked, carry on and carry out) is 60 Ibs. A maximum of 4 pieces are permitted
as checked baggage. Personal baggage in excess of these allowances (in weight and/or number) will be subject to excess baggage fees
and will travel on a space available basis.

* All baggage must be checked in at once. No additional baggage will be accepted after passenger boarding passes have been issued.

*  All baggage must be properly packaged and taped with identification attached to each item before checking it in. For your protection, pack
essential and valuable items (such as medication) in your carry-on baggage or on your person.

* Please visit our website for detailed information on our Baggage Policy.

Carry-on Baggage
* A maximum of 2 pieces are permitted and form part of the free baggage allowance weight. Carry-on baggage must not exceed 40cm x
33cm x 20cm (16" x 13" x 8") in dimension with maximum combined weight of 13 Ibs. Eligible pieces include soft-sided briefcases, laptops,
purses & small backpacks. Carry-on baggage must fit in the sizer located at the check-in counters.
When travelling on Perimeter Aviation, please contact our Customer Service Team at 1-800-665-8986 for further assistance.
When travelling on Bearskin Airlines, please contact our Customer Service Team at 1-800-465-2327 for further assistance.
For Air Passenger Protection Regulations, please refer to the links provided below

Perimeter Aviation -https://perimeter.ca/air-passenger-protection-regulations/
Bearskin Airlines - https://www.bearskinairlines.com/air-passenger-protection-regulations/

For Conditions of Carriage, please refer to the links provided below
Perimeter Aviation - https://perimeter.ca/tariff/
Bearskin Airlines - https://www.bearskinairlines.com/tariff/

Thank you for choosing Perimeter Aviation LP. We look forward to welcoming you aboard.
Bearskin Airlines Branded is Perimeter Aviation LP

GST # 802528828 RT0001


https://perimeter.ca/air-passenger-protection-regulations/
https://www.bearskinairlines.com/air-passenger-protection-regulations/
https://perimeter.ca/tariff/
https://www.bearskinairlines.com/tariff/

