



Connecting Horizons

Reservation Confirmation Your reservation is now confirmed.

Reservation Number: QN56DD

Main Contact Information

Name: ODAWA ALANA Email: hsitch@nanlegal.on.ca

Home: (807)627-7698

Flight Itinerary

Leg	Flight	From	То	Aircraft	Status
1	JV317 Operated By Bearskin	Runkin Jirling 08:15 - Thunder Bay Monday 13 March 2023	08:05 - Sioux Lookout Monday 13 March 2023	Metro 23	CONFIRMED
1	JV510 Operated By Perimeter	PERMITTER 08:30 - Sioux Lookout Monday 13 March 2023	09:10 - Pikangikum Monday 13 March 2023	Metro III	CONFIRMED
2	JV663 Operated By Perimeter	PERMPTER 16:45 - Pikangikum Wednesday 15 March 2023	17:30 - Sioux Lookout Wednesday 15 March 2023	DHC-8-100	CONFIRMED
2	JV312 Operated By Bearskin	Rearkin Jirline 18:15 - Sioux Lookout Wednesday 15 March 2023	20:00 - Thunder Bay Wednesday 15 March 2023	Metro 23	CONFIRMED

All charges and payments appear in: CAD

Purchase Summary

				Amount	GST	Total
1	ODAWA,ALANA	YF - Payment On Account		\$656.95	\$85.40	\$742.35
1	ODAWA,ALANA	Fuel Surcharge		\$75.00	\$9.75	\$84.75
1	ODAWA,ALANA	Insurance Surcharge		\$5.00	\$0.65	\$5.65
1	ODAWA,ALANA	Nav Canada		\$12.75	\$1.66	\$14.41
1	ODAWA,ALANA	Sioux Lookout PFC		\$16.00	\$2.08	\$18.08
1	ODAWA,ALANA	Carbon Surcharge		\$11.75	\$1.53	\$13.28
2	ODAWA,ALANA	YF - Payment On Account		\$656.95	\$85.40	\$742.35
2	ODAWA,ALANA	Fuel Surcharge		\$75.00	\$9.75	\$84.75
2	ODAWA,ALANA	Insurance Surcharge		\$5.00	\$0.65	\$5.65
2	ODAWA,ALANA	Nav Canada		\$12.75	\$1.66	\$14.41
2	ODAWA,ALANA	Sioux Lookout PFC		\$16.00	\$2.08	\$18.08
2	ODAWA,ALANA	Carbon Surcharge		\$11.75	\$1.53	\$13.28
			Total	\$1554.90	\$202.14	\$1757.04

Payment Information

Date	Payer's Name	Amount	Transaction Type	РО	Receipt	Authorization
23 February 2023	P11334 - Nishnawbe-Aski Legal Services	\$1757.04	On Account	1801	925215	

Balance Due: \$0.00

Customer Experience Survey

We would love to hear about your experience flying with us. Please take five minutes to fill in this short survey and we will enter you to win a free round-trip flight anywhere we fly! We thank you in advance for your time and look forward to hearing from you.

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/Itinerary-Flight

Fare Terms Summary

Freedom

- Refundable to original form of payment
- Anytime change or cancel complimentary
- Name changes are complimentary
- Same day airport change is complimentary
- Ticket is valid for 12 months from date of purchase
- Must be paid in full at least 24 hours prior to scheduled departure time, or reservation is automatically cancelled.

Freedom

- Refundable to original form of payment
- Anytime change or cancel complimentary
- Name changes are complimentary
- Same day airport change is complimentary
- Ticket is valid for 12 months from date of purchase
- Must be paid in full at least 24 hours prior to scheduled departure time, or reservation is automatically cancelled.

Check-in policy - effective Jan 1, 2023

	Winnipeg and Thompson	Sudbury, Thunder Bay, Timmins, North Bay, Sault Ste Marie	All Other Airports	
Recommended Check-In	60 minutes	60 minutes	60 minutes	
Check-In and Baggage Drop-off closes	45 minutes	20 minutes	15 minutes	

Requirements at Check-In

Transport Canada introduced mandatory vaccination requirements to help keep you safe when travelling. These measures are evolving so it's important to be aware of the requirements at your departure, connecting, and arrival locations in your itinerary. To help you prepare for your flight, more information is provided on the Perimeter Aviation and Bearskin Airlines websites.

Terms and Conditions

- Flights operated by Perimeter Aviation operate from the Perimeter Terminal at 626 Ferry Road.
- Flights operated by Bearskin Airlines operate from the James A. Richardson International Airport.
- Passengers who have booked through travel that transits between Perimeter's Terminal and the Winnipeg Int'l Terminal will be provided a taxi voucher.
- Interline travel with Bearskin Airlines and Wasaya Airways operates from the James A. Richardson International Airport in Winnipeg with Bearskin Airlines and connects in Red Lake or Sioux Lookout to Wasaya Airways.
- Reservations not claimed by the time Check-in closes will be cancelled and subject to forfeit based on fare purchased.
- We reserve the right to change tariffs and flight schedules without notice. We also reserve the right to re-route or combine flights in order to maintain daily service.
- Passengers can be denied boarding due to insufficient identification, and/or incapacitation due to alcohol or drugs, and/or safety concerns.
- If extra time and/or assistance is required when boarding the aircraft, or if you require a special lift onto an aircraft, please contact us to ensure the proper equipment is available when you arrive.
- Through checked baggage is not accepted when transiting between the two terminals.

Checked Baggage

- The total free baggage allowance per passenger (includes checked, carry on and carry out) is 60 lbs. A maximum of 4 pieces are permitted as checked baggage. Personal baggage in excess of these allowances (in weight and/or number) will be subject to excess baggage fees and will travel on a space available basis.
- All baggage must be checked in at once. No additional baggage will be accepted after passenger boarding passes have been issued.
- All baggage must be properly packaged and taped with identification attached to each item before checking it in. For your protection, pack essential and valuable items (such as medication) in your carry-on baggage or on your person.
- Please visit our website for detailed information on our Baggage Policy.

Carry-on Baggage

A maximum of 2 pieces are permitted and form part of the free baggage allowance weight. Carry-on baggage must not exceed 40cm x 33cm x 20cm (16" x 13" x 8") in dimension with maximum combined weight of 13 lbs. Eligible pieces include soft-sided briefcases, laptops. purses & small backpacks. Carry-on baggage must fit in the sizer located at the check-in counters.

When travelling on Perimeter Aviation, please contact our Customer Service Team at 1-800-665-8986 for further assistance.

When travelling on Bearskin Airlines, please contact our Customer Service Team at 1-800-465-2327 for further assistance.

For Air Passenger Protection Regulations, please refer to the links provided below

Perimeter Aviation -https://perimeter.ca/air-passenger-protection-regulations/ Bearskin Airlines - https://www.bearskinairlines.com/air-passenger-protection-regulations/

For Conditions of Carriage, please refer to the links provided below

Perimeter Aviation - https://perimeter.ca/tariff/

Bearskin Airlines - https://www.bearskinairlines.com/tariff/

Thank you for choosing Perimeter Aviation LP. We look forward to welcoming you aboard.

Bearskin Airlines Branded is Perimeter Aviation LP

GST # 802528828 RT0001